12LBF20EN - 11/2022
Neles™ Neldisc™ high performance
butterfly valves
Series L6, LW & LG
Model D
Neles Neldisc is a metal seated triple eccentric high
performance butterfly valve that provides long lasting
tight shut-off with excellent flow characteristics and high

2LBF20EN - 11/202210
Neles™ Neldisc™ high performance butterfly valves Series L6, LW & LG Model D
Type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13 14.
- LW 6 K B A 200 A A A A T D -
1. sign FLOW BALANCING CONSTRUCTION
- Standard construction
Q- Flow balancing trim, Q-disc
2 sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
LW Wafer type, metal seated triple eccentric butterfly valve
LG Lug type, metal seated triple eccentric butterfly valve
L6 Double flange type, metal seated triple eccentric butterfly
valve
3. sign FACE TO FACE
LW & LG
6
EN 558-part 1, table 5 / basic series 20 (DIN 3202-K1)
(with PN10-16)
API 609 category B class 150 (with ASME 150)
7 EN 558-part 1, table 5 / basic series 25 (DIN 3202-K2)
(with PN 10-16 and ASME 150)
8 EN 558-part 1, table 5 / basic series 16 (DIN 3202-K3)
(with PN25-40)
5 API 609 category B class 300
(with PN 25-40 and ASME 300)
L6
4 API 609 category B, Double-flanged (short pattern)
(with all pressure classes)
4. sign PRESSURE RATING & DRILLING
C ASME 150
D ASME 300
J PN 10
K PN 16
L PN 25
M PN 40
5. sign VALVE-ACTUATOR CONNECTION AND SHAFT
CONSTRUCTION
B Drive shaft + trunnion with two keyways /
bracket according to manufacturer standard
A Through shaft with two keyways / bracket according to
manufacturer standard
D Drive shaft + trunnion with square drive / bracket
according to manufacturer standard
6. sign CONSTRUCTION
A
STANDARD (max +260 °C)
•  Bearings 316 + PTFE-based coating
•  Body and blind flange gaskets graphite
•  A construction fulfills NACE MR0175 for LW
•  Anti-static device
    with PTFE packing: ATEX II 3 G c
    with graphite packing: ATEX II 2 G c
N/1N
EXTENDED SERVICE (max. +425 °C)
•  Bearings Inconel 625 + PVDC coating
•  Body and blind flange gaskets graphite
•  N construction fulfills NACE MR0175 for LW with A
seat
•  1N construction fulfills NACE MR0175 for L6 and LG
with A seat
NACE compliant clamp ring bolting
•  Anti-static device
    with PTFE packing: ATEX II 3 G c
    with graphite packing: ATEX II 2 G c
H/1H
HIGH TEMPERATURE SERVICE (max. +600 °C)
•  Cobalt based alloy bearings
•  Shaft cobalt-based material coated
•  Body and blind flange gaskets graphite
•  H construction fulfills NACE MR0175 for LW with A
seat
•  1H construction fulfills NACE MR0175 for L6 and LG
with A seat